
HEAD OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS – PROPERTY & PACKAGE

Duncan Scott � duncan.scott@Qunderwriting.com / 07522 229684

TEAM LEADER

Katherine Taylor � katherine.taylor@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1952

SENIOR UNDERWRITERS

Abigail Payton� abigail.payton@cobraunderwriting.co.uk / 020 8256 1920

Karen Cyster � karen.cyster@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1935

Beatrice Meier � beatrice.meier@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1954

Jo Gillett�  jo.gillett@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1949

UNDERWRITERS

Sam Mack�  sam.mack@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1938 

Beatrice Bowler � beatrice.bowler@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1955

Rachel Sowah � rachel.sowah@cobraunderwriting.co.uk / 020 8256 1943

Steve Breens � steve.breens@cobraunderwriting.co.uk / 020 8256 1947

ASSISTANT UNDERWRITER

Holly Hughes� holly.hughes@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1951

EXISTING BUSINESS TEAM

OPERATIONS MANAGER

Joanne Holroyd � joanne.holroyd@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1934

Contact List

Croydon Office

PROPERTY & PACKAGE

0330 058 9862 property@Qunderwriting.com



UNDERWRITERS

John Perry �  john.perry@cobraunderwriting.co.uk / 020 8256 1939

Edem Ocrah � edem.ocrah@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1919

Ryan Arias � ryan.arias@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1956

Mike Lindsay � michael.lindsay@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1950

NEW BUSINESS TEAM

TEAM LEADER

Ruth Cloves � ruth.cloves@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1921

UNDERWRITING SUPPORT 

Allie Davidson � allie.davidson@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1914

Yasin Ahmed � yasin.ahmed@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1913

UNDERWRITING SUPPORT

Alex Boosey � alex.boosey@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1917

TEAM LEADER

Chris Ferguson � christopher.ferguson@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1960

ASSISTANT UNDERWRITER

Trevor Staples � trevor.staples@Qunderwriting.com / 020 8256 1937

MOTOR TRADE TEAM

SENIOR UNDERWRITER

Faye Kempster� faye.kempster@cobraunderwriting.co.uk / 020 8256 1916

Contact List

PROPERTY & PACKAGE

Croydon Office 0330 058 9862 property@Qunderwriting.com



Leatherhead Office 0333 800 9858 leatherhead@Qunderwriting.com

CHARITY & FAITH

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mark Ingram � mark.ingram@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 661 / 07770 588 164

Amanda Passey� amanda.passey@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 624

OFFICE MANAGER

Simon Tresadern� simon.tresadern@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 628

James Batey� james.batey@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 629

Neil Edwards� neil.edwards@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 662

Steven Neighbour	 steven.neighbour@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 634

Keith Buckley� keith.buckley@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 622

Callum Glenton	 callum.glenton@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 645

Will Foster	 william.foster@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 667

SENIOR TECHNICAL UNDERWRITER

NEW BUSINESS TEAM

TEAM LEADER

SENIOR UNDERWRITERS

UNDERWRITERS

ASSISTANT UNDERWRITER

Contact List

PROPERTY & PACKAGE

HEAD OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS – PROPERTY & PACKAGE

Duncan Scott � duncan.scott@Qunderwriting.com / 07522 229 684

Louise Edwards 	 louise.edwards@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 637

Jabeer Abbassi	 jabeer.abbasi@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227660

Chris Howie	 chris.howie@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 642

Chris Harrison 	 chris.harrison@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 639



Leatherhead Office 0333 800 9858 leatherhead@Qunderwriting.com

Contact List

PROPERTY & PACKAGE

Sydney Harmer-Barnes	 sydney.harmer-barnes@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 630

EXISTING BUSINESS TEAM

SENIOR UNDERWRITERS

Gemma Hipwood� gemma.hipwood@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 625 

Jon Havlin	 jon.havlin@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 663

Ben Brett	 ben.brett@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 641

Sasha Holman-Phillips	 s.holman-phillips@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 646

Sarah Ryan	 sarah.ryan@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 644

Madi Pankhurst	 madi.pankhurst@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 620

Jade Manning� jade.manning@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 626

Gillian Wright� gillian.wright@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 665 

Simon Clark� simon.clark@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 635

UNDERWRITERS

ASSISTANT UNDERWRITERS

TEAM LEADER

TECHNICAL UNDERWRITER

Juliette Gillard � juliette.gillard@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 638

Bernadette Puddick� bernadette.puddick@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 664

Irfan Sharafat� irfan.sharafat@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 623

Simon Todd� simon.todd@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 631

Caitlin Lapper	 caitlin.lapper@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 669



Leatherhead Office 0333 800 9858 leatherhead@Qunderwriting.com

Contact List

PROPERTY & PACKAGE

CLAIMS SUPPORT

Beverley Hewitt � beverley.hewitt@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 636

Q Underwriting is a trading name of Q Underwriting Services Ltd. Q Underwriting Services Ltd is 
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority FRN 657367. Registered in England 
under No. 08946569. Registered office: Rossington’s Business Park, West Carr Road, Retford, 
Nottinghamshire, DN22 7SW. 09/04/2024 Ref: QD2227.1

Vince Waller	  vince.waller@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 633

ANALYST

Archie Martin 	 archie.martin@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 668

Ellie RhodesEllie Rhodes		 eleanor.rhodes@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 621

Mohammed Rashid	 mohammed.rashid@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 640

Sam Lewis	 samuel.lewis@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 647

Ben Thomas 	 ben.thomas@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 627

Amanda Passey� amanda.passey@Qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 624

UNDERWRITING SUPPORT

TEAM LEADER

Alex Adair	 alex.adair@qunderwriting.com / 01372 227 632

SUPPORT TEAM


